
Lent 

As we journey through Lent we 
pray that we can grow in the    
likeness and image of Jesus and 
prepare ourselves for Easter.  
 

ParentPay 

Please can all parents bring their   
parent pay accounts up to date. 
 

School contacts 

Please can all parents/carers make 
sure that we  have two up to date 
contact numbers for all children 
 

 

Go Well Heart Project 

 
Week 9  
Challenges: 
U = Frisbee Throw  
V = Obstacle Relay  
  
Equipment: 
Your child will be bringing home 
their second racquet, they will be using them in 
next week's challenges.  
 
It's Your Go (W and X): 
 

 

Good luck in your challenges this week! 

 

The Go Well Heart Project team would be 
delighted to include some pupil challenges in 
their future booklets. When your child com-
pletes pages 14/15, please send photos of 
their attempts to 
 
j.croxford490@ourladyoflourdes.durham.

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Primary School  
Newsletter 

18th March 2022 

This Week Upcoming Events 

  

Love, Learn, Grow, Inspire 

Statement to Live By 

Our Statement to live by this week will be:  

‘ I can learn from my mistakes and failures. ’  

Please make the opportunity to talk about this with your child. It will be 
the focus of Collective Worship throughout the week. 

Dates for your Diary 

Parents’ Evening Tuesday 22nd March 

Session 2 First Holy Com-
munion Preparation 

Wednesday 23rd March 5pm 

Session 3 and Reconciliation 
service 

Wednesday 6th April 5pm 
  

Break up for Easter Friday 8th April 

Return after Easter Tuesday 26th April 

May Day 2022 Monday 2nd of May ( School 
closed, children return on 
Tuesday 3rd) 

Break up for Summer Half 
Term 

Friday 27th May 

Return to School After Half 
Term 

Monday 6th June 

Jubilee Additional Holiday 
Day 

Monday 20th June (School 
closed, children return on 
Tuesday 21st June) 

Break up for Summer Holi-
day 

Thursday 21st July 2022 

Return to school after the 
Summer Break 

Wednesday 7th September 

Break up for October Half 
Term 

Friday 21st October 

Return to school Monday 31st October 


